THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 86 - 2006

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND THE KENORA ASSEMBLY OF RESOURCES FOR THE DELIVERY OF SPECIAL EVENTS & COMMUNITY SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAMS.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary and expedient to enter into an agreement between the City of Kenora and The Kenora Assembly of Resources for the delivery of Special Events and Community Social Service Programs;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and The Kenora Assembly of Resources in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect for the period June 1 to December 31, 2006.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 26 DAY OF JUNE, 2006. BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 26 DAY OF JUNE, 2006.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITT OF REMORA
MAYOF David S. Canfield
D/CLERK

Paulette Grouda

THE CODDODATION OF THE CITY OF KENODA